## NOTICE OF BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS and BOARD OF EQUALIZATION MEETINGS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a meeting of the **Board of Commissioners** of York County, Nebraska, will be held beginning at 8:30 a.m. in the Commissioners Room, main floor of the Courthouse (510 Lincoln Ave., York, Nebraska) on Tuesday, July 23, 2024.

The York County Board of Commissioners will meet on Tuesday, July 23, 2024 as the **Board of Equalization at** 9:30 a.m.

All meetings are held on the main floor of the Courthouse, in the County Commissioners Room, and are open to the public. Agendas for such meetings, kept continuously current, are available for public inspection at the office of the County Clerk; however, the Board may modify the agendas at such meetings. (View agenda on York County web site www.yorkcounty.ne.gov)

Kelly Turner County Clerk York County, Nebraska